## GLENN COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 6-27-2023

Description	Fee		Notes
Food			
Incidental Foods	\$51.51	1/Year	
Packaged Food Only (under 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$96.58	3/Year	
Packaged Food Only (over 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$128.7	76/Year	
Small Retail Market (under 1,000 sq.ft.)	\$257.5	54/Year	
Med. Retail Market (1,000-4,000 sq. ft.)	* -	93/Year	
Large Retail Market (over 4,000 sq.ft.)	\$418.5	50/Year	
Small Restaurant (0-25 seats)		54/Year	
Medium Restaurant (25-50 seats)		93/Year	
Large Restaurant (over 50 seats)		50/Year	
School Cafeteria		54/Year	
MFF-Cold Truck - Packaged Food only	\$96.58		
Mobile Food Prep Unit (MFPU)		34/Year	
Produce Stand/Vehicle/Flea Market/Swap Meet	\$96.58		
Commissary		54/Year	
Caterer		16/Year	
Bed & Breakfast / Agricultural Homestay		16/Year	
Cottage Food Operation (Class A) Cottage Food Operation (Class B)	\$51.51 \$206.0	02/Year	
CFM - Vendor	\$206.0 No Fe		
Non-profit Charitable TFF	No Fe		
Certified Farmers Market Coordinator		02/Yr./Location	
CFM Seasonal Temp. Food (Packaged)	*	3/Yr./Location	
CFM Seasonal Temp. Food (Food Prep.)		16/Yr./Location	
Non-CFM Vendor-Packaged		9/Yr./Location	
Non-CFM Vendor-Food Prep		9/Yr./Location	
Temp. Food Facility-Packaged (2+day event)		9/Event	
Temp. Food Facility-Food Prep. (2+day event)		9/Event	
Temp. Event Coordinator (0-5 vendors)		9/Event	
Temp. Event Coordinator (6+ vendors)		02/Event	
Plan Check (under 1,000 sq.ft.)		54/Each	
Plan Check (over 1,000 sq.ft.)		06/Each	
Minor Plan Check		76/Each	
Food Consultation/ Re-inspection fee	\$103.0	02/Hour	Starting w/ 2nd Re-inspection.
Recreational Health			
Swimming/Spa/Wading Pool	\$321.9	93/Year	
Additional Pool or Spa at Same Location	\$193.1	16/Year	
Re-inspection fee	\$103.0	02/Hour	Starting w/ 2nd Re-inspection.
Plan Check	\$515.0	06/Each	
Minor Plan Check	\$206.0	02/Each	
<u>Liquid Waste</u>			
Test Pit/Soil Analysis		93/Each	
New Residential SDS Permit Application		29/Each	Does Not Include Test Pit Fee.
Commercial/Engineered SDS Permit Application		33/Each	Does Not Include Test Pit Fee.
Repair SDS Permit Application		93/Each	
Septic Pumpers Annual Permit (per truck)	¥ 1	76/Each	
Septic Tank Abandonment/Destruction		02/Each	If No Other SDS Permit Involved.
Real Estate Inspection/Certification		52/Each	One 40 March Following
Septic Permit Renewal/Extension	\$96.58	3/Each	One 12 Month Extension.
Calid Wasts			
Solid Waste		2.070/	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year)		2.97/Year	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year)		2.97/Year 3.41/Year	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes	\$2,253	3.41/Year	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes compost and exempt facilities)	\$2,253		
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes compost and exempt facilities) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 1/year includes	\$2,253 \$824.1	3.41/Year 10/Year	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes compost and exempt facilities) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 1/year includes compost and exempt facilities)	\$2,253 \$824.1 \$309.0	3.41/Year 10/Year 05/Year	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes compost and exempt facilities) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 1/year includes compost and exempt facilities) Vehicle Inspection	\$2,253 \$824.1 \$309.0 \$154.5	3.41/Year 10/Year 05/Year 52/Year/Vehicle	
Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 12/year) Composting Facility (Inspections 12/year) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 4/year includes compost and exempt facilities) Solid Waste Facility (Inspections 1/year includes compost and exempt facilities)	\$2,253 \$824.1 \$309.0 \$154.5 \$103.0	3.41/Year 10/Year 05/Year	

Water			
Well Construction Permit (Ag, Muni, Ind)		\$611.64/Each	*See Note Below
Well Construction Permit (Cathodic, Geothermal)		\$611.64/each	*See Note Below
Well Repair Permit		\$321.93/each	
Well Construction Permit (Domestic)		\$515.06/Each	*See Note Below
Monitoring Well Construction Permit		\$193.16/Each	
Exploratory Wells/Borings Permit		\$321.93/Each	Permit Fee Per Parcel.
Well Destruction Permit		\$128.76/Each	
Water Sample Bacteriological		\$51.51/Each	
Real Estate Inspection/Certification		\$154.52/Each	
Well Permit Renewal/Extension		\$96.58/Each	One 12 Month Extension.
Public Water Systems			
CalCode Water System		\$193.16/Year	
State Small Water System Permit 5-14		\$321.93/Year	
Water System Permit Amendment		\$103.02/Each	
Change in Ownership		\$103.02/Each	
Re-inspection fee		\$103.02/Hour	Starting w/ 2nd Re-inspection.
Tattooing, Body Piercing, Permanent			
Cosmetics			
Registration Fee		\$32.19/Year	
Annual Inspection/Permit Fee		\$206.02/Year	
EH ENFORCEMENT / RE-INSPECTION TIME		\$103.02/Hour	Starting w/ 2nd Re-inspection
REVIEW / MISCELLANEOUS ENVIRONMENTAL I	IEAI TH TIME	\$103.02/Hour	
Hourly rate will be charged at quarter hour incremen		ψ103.02/110d1	
1 hour = \$ 103.02			
3/4 hour = \$77.26			
1/2 hour = \$51.51			
1/4 hour = \$25.76			
17 11041 - \$20.70			
OPERATING WITHOUT A PERMIT - DOUBLE API	PLICABLE PERMIT FEE		
FACILITY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP		\$32.19/EACH	
RETURNED CHECK FEE		\$32.19/EACH	
DELINQUENT CHARGES			
30-59 Days Late = +25%			
60 Days Plus Late = +50% **			
**In addition, permit will be revoked until fees	are paid.		
\$30.37 goes to Planning Department Zoning Clear			vith a Building Permit.
* \$242.96 (Agriculture, Municipal, Industrial) and \$18	0.00 (D)		•